©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2012

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. IR. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 11]

CHENNAI, TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2012 Margazhi 25, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part II—Section 2

Notifications or Orders of interest to a section of the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY GOVERNMENT

HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

APPOINTMENT OF CERTAIN PERSON AS CHAIRMAN OF THE TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD UNDER THE TAMIL NADU STATE HOUSING BOARD ACT.

[G.O. (D). No. 5, Housing and Urban Development [HB1(1)], 10th January 2012.]

No. II(2)/HOU/22(d)/2012.

Under Section 4 of the Tamil Nadu State Housing Board Act, 1961 (Tamil Nadu Act 17 of 1961), the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby appoints Thiru R. Murugiah Pandian, former Member of Legislative Assembly as the Chairman of the Tamil Nadu Housing Board with effect on and from 10th January 2012.

K. PHANINDRA REDDY, Secretary to Government.